

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0439 Version: 0 Name: City Streets - Naming an Unnamed Alley Jazz Alley

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 1/11/2010 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 2/12/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #: 10-261

Title: City Streets - Naming an Unnamed Alley Jazz Alley

FOR the purpose of naming an unnamed alley, located perpendicular to and between South Carrollton Avenue and South Carlton Street, parallel with West Baltimore Street and Hollins Street.

Sponsors: Agnes Welch, Helen L. Holton, Rochelle Spector, William H. Cole, IV

Indexes: City Streets, Naming

Code sections:

1/14/2010

1/11/2010

1/11/2010

1/11/2010

Attachments: 1. 10-0439 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Law - 10-0439.pdf, 3. General Services - 10-0439.pdf, 4. Law - 10-0439.pdf, 5. Transportation - 10-0439.pdf, 6. Planning - 10-0439.pdf, 7. 10-0439 - 3rd Reader.pdf

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 2/12/2010 0 Mayor Signed by Mayor 2/8/2010 0 City Council Approved and Sent to the Mayor 2/1/2010 0 Judiciary and Legislative Recommended Favorably with Investigations Amendment City Council Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Adopted Comm. 2/1/2010 0 Report 1/14/2010 0 The City Council Referred for a Report 1/14/2010 0 The City Council Referred for a Report 1/14/2010 0 The City Council Referred for a Report 1/14/2010 0 The City Council Referred for a Report

* WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL.
THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY.
INTRODUCTORY*

Referred for a Report

Scheduled for a Public Hearing

Assigned

Introduced

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

0

0

0

0

Introduced by: Councilmember Welch

At the request of: Mr. Errez Segman, Back Alley Jazz

The City Council

Judiciary and Legislative

City Council

Investigations

City Council

File #: 10-0439, Version: 0

A BILL ENTITLED

AN ORDINANCE concerning

City Streets - Naming an Unnamed Alley Jazz Alley

FOR the purpose of naming an unnamed alley, located perpendicular to and between South Carrollton Avenue and South Carlton Street, parallel with West Baltimore Street and Hollins Street.

BY authority of

Article 26 - Surveys, Streets, and Highways Section 7-3 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That an unnamed 10-foot alley located perpendicular to and between South Carrollton Avenue and South Carlton Street, being parallel with West Baltimore Street and Hollins Street, is named Jazz Alley.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

dlr10-0969~intro/06Jan10 renamgstreet/JazzAlley/nbr